CANFORD

Calendar
Faster Term 2020

Tuesday 07/01/2020 - Friday 20/03/2020




Tuesday 07/01/2020

All day event
08:45 - 10:45
1'7:00 - 18:00
18:00 - 19:00
19:00 - 19:00

Staff Inset training

Maths GCSE Re-sit

Welcome Tea for Rowing Parents (JoG)
Shell Parent/Pupil GCSE Choices Forum (LT)

Boarders return

Wednesday 08/01/2020

All day event
06:30 - 07:30
08:25 - 08:40
08:30 - 17:30
[0:05 - 11:10
[3:50 - 14:25
13:50 - 14:25
[3:50 - 14:30
16:30 - 17:15
16:30 - 19:00
|6:45 - 18:00
[6:45 - 16:45
[6:45 - 18:00
[7:15 - 1845
18:15 - 19:00

Thursday 09/01/2020

All day event
08:30 - 17:30
[4:30 - 18:30
16:00 - 17:45
16:30 - 17:30
[6:45 - 18:00
19:00 - 21:00

Friday 10/01/2020

08:30 - 17:30
[3:45 - 14:25
[3:45 - 14:25
13:50 - 14:30
15:00 - 16:30

Week |

Rowing Strength & Conditioning/Ergs
Shell Assembly with TXM/LMS (LT)
GCSE Mock Exams

Clinics

Chapel Choir

Girls' Choir

Clinics

Junior Girls' Strength & Conditioning
Drama Priority

Stromenti Strings

No activities

Clinics

Senior Boys' Strength & Conditioning
Ichthyans (Nineveh)

Hockey: EH Tier | Cup Round |
GCSE Mock Exams

DT Clinics & Workshops

Clinics

Senior Girls' Strength & Conditioning
Jazz Band

Heretics (LG)

GCSE Mock Exams
Chapel Choir
Girls' Choir

Clinics

Shell PSME talk: James Shone (Mu Sch)

Page: | of 22

Printed on: 12/11/2019 2:38:57 PM



15:10 - 16:40

[5:30 - 18:30
16:30 - 18:45

Saturday 11/01/2020

19:00 - 19:00
19:30 - 21:00
19:30 - 19:30

Sunday 12/01/2020

10:00 - 18:00
10:30 - 11:30
[3:00 - 18:00
[4:00 - 14:00
[4:00 - 14:00

Monday 13/01/2020

All day event
06:30 - 07:30
08:30 - 17:30
[4:00 - 14:00
[4:00 - 16:00
16:00 - 17:00
16:30 - 17:15
16:30 - 21:00
16:30 - 18:30
16:45 - 17:40
[7:15 - 1845
[7:30 - 18:45
|7:45 - 18:45
18:30 - 20:00

Tuesday 14/01/2020

08:25 - 08:40
08:30 - 17:30
10:30 - 12:30
12:30 - 13:10
[4:15-15:15
14:30 - 18:30
15:45 - 16:30

U6 Connections: Sabina Osbourme Gray, Former Addict: 'From Rejection to

Redemption' (LT)
Clinics

Open Use Strength & Conditioning

V Form Host House
Junior Disco for Shells and Vs (GH/OL)
VI Form Social Evening (SFC)

House Drama Technical Programming (LT)
Morning Worship. Duty House (B) (Mu Sch)
Frankenstein Audition Workshop (LT Foyer)
Ice Skating - Shells, Vs and Vs (BIC)

Minibuses to Castlepoint and/or Tower Park

Week 2

Rowing Strength & Conditioning/Ergs

GCSE Mock Exams

Monday Enterprises start

Strength & Conditioning

Clinics

Senior Girls' Netball Strength & Conditioning
House Drama Technical Rehearsals (LT)
DT Clinics & Workshops

DofE Gold Session

Senior Boys' Strength & Conditioning

Senior Girls' Indoor Hockey

Symphonic Wind Orchestra & Concert Band
Biology Book Club (JoG)

UVI Assembly with RIB/IW (LT)

GCSE Mock Exams

Governors' Meeting: Property Sub-Committee
Shell Scholars' Lunch (TBC)

Carousel starts

Clinics

Music Theory Classes

Page: 2 of 22

Printed on: 12/11/2019 2:38:57 PM



16:00 - 17:30

[6:15-17:15
16:30 - 16:30
16:30 - 21:00
[6:45 - 18:00
[7:15 - 18:45
17:30 - 18:30
18:00 - 18:45

Senior Girls' Performance Hockey
Junior Boys' Strength & Conditioning
House Squash (Junior Boys)- Ist round
House Drama Technical Rehearsals
Orchestra

Open Use Strength & Conditioning
Informal Hsms' Meeting (Linnaeus)

Chamber Choir

Wednesday |5/01/2020

All day event
06:30 - 07:30
08:25 - 08:40
08:30 - 17:30
08:45 - 10:45
[0:05 - 11:10
13:50 - 14:25
13:50 - 14:25
13:50 - 14:30
16:30 - 17:15
16:30 - 19:00
[6:30 - 21:00
|6:45 - 18:00
[6:45 - 16:45
[6:45 - 18:00
[6:45 - 18:00
[7:15 - 18:45
[8:15 - 19:00
[9:15 - 20:30

Thursday 16/01/2020

All day event
All day event
08:25 - 08:40
08:30 - 17:30
10:05 - 20:00
[4:30 - 18:30
16:00 - 17:45
16:30 - 17:30

|3+ Canford Entrance Test (LG, JoG, Sal Ch)
Rowing Strength & Conditioning/Ergs
Congregational Practice (Mu Sch)
GCSE Mock Exams

Maths GCSE Resit

Clinics

Girls' Choir

Chapel Choir

Clinics

Junior Girls' Strength & Conditioning
Drama Priority

House Drama Technical Rehearsals
Stromenti Strings

Activities start

Jazz Band

Clinics

Senior Boys' Strength & Conditioning
Ichthyans (Nineveh)

IV Form Scholars' Evening (LG)

Basketball: Gillingham School

Squash: Bryanston School

Congregational Practice (Mu Sch)

GCSE Mock Exams

VI Form French pupils: 'Cyrano de Bergerac'
DT Clinics & Workshops

Clinics

Senior Girls' Strength & Conditioning

Page: 3 of 22

Printed on: 12/11/2019 2:38:57 PM



16:30 - 21:00
[7:15 - 18:00
[7:30 - 18:45
19:00 - 20:00
19:00 - 21:00

Friday 17/01/2020

All day event
08:30 - 17:30
[3:45 - 14:25
[3:45 - 14:25
13:50 - 14:30
[5:10 - 16:30
15:30 - 18:30
16:30 - 18:45
16:30 - 21:00
18:00 - 21:00
18:00 - 20:00

Saturday 18/01/2020

All day event
12:00 - 15:00
19:00 - 19:00
19:00 - 19:00
19:30 - 19:30

Sunday 19/01/2020

10:00 - 18:00
12:00 - 14:00
[4:00 - 14:00
[4:00 - 14:00

Monday 20/01/2020

All day event
06:30 - 07:30
[4:00 - 16:00
16:00 - 17:00
16:30 - 17:15
16:30 - 18:30
|6:45 - 17:40

House Drama Technical Rehearsals

Sounds of Canford Informal Concert (MuSch Concert Hall)

Open Use Strength & Conditioning
Yellow Hour (LG)

IV Form English - 'An Inspector Calls' (Mu Sch)

Shell GCSE suitability grades
GCSE Mock Exams

Chapel Choir

Girls' Choir

Clinics

U6 Connections. Divine Ampofo, Reformed Gang Leader: 'The Elements of Real

Success' (LT)

Clinics

Open Use Strength & Conditioning

House Drama Technical Rehearsals

V Scholars' Trip (offsite)

Evening Worship. Duty House (D) (Mu Sch)

Netball: Seaford College

1980 Reunion (JoG)

Shells Board Game Evening (Nineveh Cafe)
V Form Host House

VI Form Social Evening (SFC)

House Drama Dress Rehearsal (LT)
Art GCSE open working session
Minibuses to Castlepoint and/or Tower Park

Bake Off (4)/Free swim

Week |

Rowing Strength & Conditioning/Ergs
Strength & Conditioning

Clinics

Senior Girls' Netball Strength & Conditioning
DT Clinics & Workshops

DofE Gold Session
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[7:15 - 18:45
[7:30 - 18:45
| 7:45 - 18:45
18:30 - 20:00
19:00 - 21:30

Tuesday 21/01/2020

All day event
08:25 - 08:40
14:30 - 18:30
[5:45 - 16:30
16:00 - 17:30
[6:15-17:15
16:30 - 17:30
16:30 - 16:30
|6:45 - 18:00
17:00 - 18:00
[7:15 - 18:45
18:00 - 18:45
19:00 - 21:30

Senior Boys' Strength & Conditioning

Senior Girls' Indoor Hockey

Symphonic Wind Orchestra & Concert Band

SMAC (JoG)

House Drama Performances (LT)

I3+ Progress Day (LG, JoG, Sal Ch)

Assembly taken by HM (AH); Shells in LT with WLA/RIB (AH/LT)

Clinics

Music Theory Classes

Senior Girls' Performance Hockey
Junior Boys' Strength & Conditioning
Faculty Head Meetings

House Squash (Senior Boys) - I'st round
Orchestra

Global Forum (Eg)

Open Use Strength & Conditioning
Chamber Choir

House Drama Performances (LT)

Wednesday 22/01/2020

06:30 - 07:30
08:25 - 08:40
[0:05 - 11:10
[2:30 - 13:10
13:50 - 14:25
[3:50 - 14:25
13:50 - 14:30
16:30 - 17:15
16:30 - 19:00
[6:45 - 18:00
|6:45 - 18:00
[6:45 - 18:00
[7:15 - 18:45
[8:15 - 19:00
19:00 - 21:30

Thursday 23/01/2020

All day event

Rowing Strength & Conditioning/Ergs
Midweek Chapel (Ma) (Church)
Clinics

Shell Scholars' Lunch (BCR)

Girls' Choir

Chapel Choir

Clinics

Junior Girls' Strength & Conditioning
Drama Priority

Stromenti Strings

Jazz Band

Clinics

Senior Boys' Strength & Conditioning
Ichthyans (Nineveh)

House Drama Performances (LT)

Basketball: Sherborne School
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All day event

08:25 - 08:40
[4:30 - 18:30
16:00 - 17:45
16:30 - 17:30
[7:30 - 18:45
18:00 - 21:00
19:00 - 21:30

Friday 24/01/2020

08:00 - 20:00
14:00 - 14:00
[4:00 - 16:10

Saturday 25/01/2020

All day event
All day event
19:00 - 22:00

Sunday 26/01/2020

20:00 - 21:00
21:30 - 21:30

Monday 27/01/2020

All day event
All day event
06:30 - 07:30
[4:00 - 16:00
16:00 - 17:00
[6:30 - 17:15
16:30 - 18:30
|6:45 - 17:40
17:00 - 18:00
[7:15 - 18:45
17:30 - 18:45
|7:45 - 18:45
18:00 - 20:00

Tuesday 28/01/2020

All day event
08:25 - 08:40

Football: Winchester College
Midweek Chapel (B) (Church)

DT Clinics & Workshops

Clinics

Senior Girls' Strength & Conditioning
Open Use Strength & Conditioning
Chinese Spring Festival (LG)

House Drama Performances (LT)

Mufti Day
Fixed Exeat begins

V Form Parents' Meeting (Sp Ctr)

Fixed Exeat
Netball: Regional Tournament

Nash Club Event - Burns Night (Old Library)

Beaufort IV and V Form parents' drinks (Beaufort)

Fixed Exeat ends

Week 2

I 3+ Music Scholarship (MuSch)

Rowing Strength & Conditioning/Ergs
Strength & Conditioning

Clinics

Senior Girls' Netball Strength & Conditioning
DT Clinics & Workshops

DofE Gold Session

Governors' Meeting: JCC Sub-Committee
Senior Boys' Strength & Conditioning

Senior Girls' Indoor Hockey

Symphonic Wind Orchestra & Concert Band

Governors' Meeting: Education & Safeguarding

I 3+ Music Scholarship (MuSch)
Assembly taken by Pupil Leaders in AH; V Form in LT with WMD (AH/LT)
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14:30 - 18:30

[5:45 - 16:30
16:00 - 17:30
[6:15-17:15
16:30 - 16:30
[6:45 - 18:00
[7:15 - 18:45
17:30 - 18:30
18:00 - 18:45
19:00 - 22:00

Clinics

Music Theory Classes

Senior Girls' Performance Hockey
Junior Boys' Strength & Conditioning
House Squash (Junior Girls)
Orchestra

Open Use Strength & Conditioning
Hsms' Meeting (SalCh)

Chamber Choir

Heretics Dinner (JoG)

Wednesday 29/01/2020

06:30 - 07:30
08:25 - 08:40
09:00 - 15:00
[0:05 - 11:10
12:30 - 13:05
13:50 - 14:25
[3:50 - 14:25
13:50 - 14:30
16:30 - 17:15
[6:30 - 19:00
[6:45 - 18:00
|6:45 - 18:00
[6:45 - 18:00
[7:15 - 18:45
[8:15 - 19:00
19:00 - 19:30
19:15 - 20:30

Thursday 30/01/2020

All day event
All day event
08:25 - 08:40
14:30 - 18:30
16:00 - 17:45
16:30 - 17:30
[7:15 - 18:00
[7:30 - 18:45

Rowing Strength & Conditioning/Ergs
Midweek Chapel (S) (Church)
Under 10s Prep School Netball Tournament (Sports Centre)
Clinics

Shell Scholars' Lunch (Sal Ch)

Girls' Choir

Chapel Choir

Clinics

Junior Girls' Strength & Conditioning
Drama Priority

Stromenti Strings

Jazz Band

Clinics

Senior Boys' Strength & Conditioning
Ichthyans (Nineveh)

Shell Music and Poetry evening (LG)
IV Form Scholars' Evening (JoG)

Netball: Queen Elizabeth School, Wimborne, Talbot Heath School
Hockey: The Portsmouth Grammar School

Midweek Chapel (W) (Church)

DT Clinics & Workshops

Clinics

Senior Girls' Strength & Conditioning

Sounds of Canford Informal Concert (MuSch Concert Hall)
Open Use Strength & Conditioning
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19:00 - 19:00 Salisbury House Charity Concert  (AH)
Friday 31/01/2020

All day event | 3+ Boys Sport Scholarship (SP Lobby, SpCtr)

All day event LVI & UVI - Ist Assessment (due midnight)

All day event V Form: A level Choices due

10:40 - 1'1:10 TED Ed Talk (Eg)

[3:45 - 14:25 Chapel Choir

[3:45 - 14:25 Girls' Choir

13:45 - 14:30 Clinics

[5:00 - 16:30 IV Form PSME talk: Respected.info ‘lwish” (AH)

[5:10 - 16:30 U6 Connections. John Sutherland, ex-Chief Superintendent in the MET: 'Blue -
Officer Down" (LT)

16:30 - 18:45 Open Use Strength & Conditioning

16:30 - 18:00 Clinics

17:00 - 18:00 JoG Debate (JoG)

Saturday 01/02/2020

All day event Basketball: Winchester College

19:00 - 19:00 V Form Black Tie Dinner (GH)

19:00 - 19:00 Cinema Trip for Shells and IV Form

19:30 - 19:30 VI Form Social Evening (SFC)

Sunday 02/02/2020

08:30 - 08:30 DofE Gold Training

10:30 - 11:30 Informal Worship (Contemporary) Duty House (M) (Mu Sch)

[4:00 - 14:00 Splashdown/Fun Football/D of E Gold - Shells, IV and V forms

Monday 03/02/2020

All day event Week |

All day event I3+ Girls' Sport Scholarship (SP Lobby, SpCtr)

06:30 - 07:30 Rowing Strength & Conditioning/Ergs

[4:00 - 16:00 Strength & Conditioning

16:00 - 17:00 Clinics

16:30 - 17:15 Senior Girls' Netball Strength & Conditioning

16:30 - 18:30 DT Clinics & Workshops

16:45 - 17:40 DofE Gold Session

['7:15 - 18:45 Senior Boys' Strength & Conditioning

[7:30 - 18:45 Senior Girls' Indoor Hockey

|'7:45 - 18:45 Symphonic Wind Orchestra & Concert Band

19:00 - 20:20 Splendid Productions' Dr. Faustus (LT)
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Tuesday 04/02/2020

LVI & UVl Form st Assessment Tutor Comments (Due midnight)
Academic Pupil Leaders' Assembly in AH: V Form with IW/R|B/WLA in LT

All day event
08:25 - 08:40

(AH/LT)
[4:00 - 17:00 Year 6 & /7 Cross-Country Races
14:30 - 18:30 Clinics
15:45 - 16:30 Music Theory Classes
16:00 - 17:30 Senior Girls' Performance Hockey
[6:15-17:15 Junior Boys' Strength & Conditioning
16:30 - 16:30 House Squash (Senior Girls)
|6:45 - 18:00 Orchestra
[7:15 - 18:45 Open Use Strength & Conditioning
18:00 - 18:45 Chamber Choir
19:00 - 22:00 Classics Dinner (JoG)
Wednesday 05/02/2020
06:30 - 07:30 Rowing Strength & Conditioning/Ergs
08:25 - 08:40 Midweek Chapel (D) (Church)
[0:05 - I'1:10 Clinics
12:30 - 13:10 Shell Scholars' Lunch (Sal Ch)
13:50 - 14:25 Girls' Choir
13:50 - 14:25 Chapel Choir
13:50 - 14:30 Clinics
16:30 - 17:15 Junior Girls' Strength & Conditioning
16:30 - 19:00 Drama Priority
16:45 - 18:00 Stromenti Strings
[6:45 - 18:00 Jazz Band
16:45 - 18:00 Clinics
[7:15 - 18:45 Senior Boys' Strength & Conditioning
[8:15 - 19:00 Ichthyans (Nineveh)
18:30 - 19:30 House Supper - Beaufort (JoG)
Thursday 06/02/2020
08:25 - 08:40 Midweek Chapel (L) (Church)
12:00 - 15:00 50+ Reunion (JoG)
14:30 - 18:30 DT Clinics & Workshops
16:00 - 17:45 Clinics
16:30 - 17:30 Senior Girls' Strength & Conditioning
1'7:30 - 18:45 Open Use Strength & Conditioning
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18:30 - 19:30

Friday 07/02/2020

Saturday 08/02/2020

Sunday 09/02/2020

All day event
All day event
13:45 - 14:25
13:45 - 14:25
13:45 - 14:30
15:10 - 16:30
16:30 - 18:45
16:30 - 18:00
18:30 - 21:30
All day event
19:00 - 19:00
19:00 - 19:00
19:00 - 19:00
19:30 - 19:30
10:30 - 1'1:30
12:00 - 16:00
[4:00 - 14:00

Monday 10/02/2020

All day event
06:30 - 07:30
10:00 - 12:00
14:00 - 16:00
16:30 - 17:15
16:30 - 18:30
16:45 - 17:40
[7:15 - 18:45
17:30 - 18:45
|7:45 - 18:45
18:00 - 22:00

Tuesday |1/02/2020

All day event
All day event

House Supper - de Lacy (JoG)

Shell and IV Form |st Assessment (due midnight)
LVI Form: A level Choices for UVI Form due
Chapel Choir

Girls' Choir

Clinics

U6 Connections. Pen Hadow, Explorer: 'Protecting the Poles' (LT)

Open Use Strength & Conditioning
Clinics

House Debating (JoG)

Lacrosse: Godolphin School

Shells & IVs Quiz Evening (OL)

V Form Grubber Evening (Ninevah Cafe)
'‘Soundwaves' (LT)

VI Form Social Evening (SFC)

Informal Moming Worship. Duty House (SH) (Mu Sch)
Art Dept: Weekend Workshops

Pizza making for Shells and IV Form

Week 2

Rowing Strength & Conditioning/Ergs
Singers' masterclass with Julia Doyle (MuSch)
Strength & Conditioning

Senior Girls' Netball Strength & Conditioning
DT Clinics & Workshops

DofE Gold Session

Senior Boys' Strength & Conditioning

Senior Girls' Indoor Hockey

Symphonic Wind Orchestra & Concert Band
History Dinner (LG/OL)

Britten Sinfonia Musicians in Residence (MuSch)

Shell I'st Assessment Tutor Comments (due midnight)

Page: 10 of 22

Printed on: 12/11/2019 2:38:57 PM



14:30 - 18:30

[5:45 - 16:30
16:00 - 17:30
[6:15-17:15
16:30 - 16:30
[6:45 - 18:00
[7:15 - 18:45
17:30 - 18:30
18:00 - 18:45
19:00 - 19:00

Clinics

Music Theory Classes

Senior Girls' Performance Hockey
Junior Boys' Strength & Conditioning
House Squash (Junior Boys) Semi Finals
Orchestra

Open Use Strength & Conditioning
Informal Hsms' Meeting

Chamber Choir

Sounds of Canford Formal Concert

Wednesday 12/02/2020

06:30 - 07:30
08:25 - 08:40
[0:05 - 11:10
[2:30 - 13:10
[3:50 - 14:25
13:50 - 14:25
13:50 - 14:30
[6:30 - 17:15
16:30 - 19:00
[6:45 - 18:00
[6:45 - 18:00
|6:45 - 18:00
[7:15 - 18:45
[7:30 - 17:30
18:00 - 22:30
[8:15 - 19:00
19:30 - 19:30

Thursday 13/02/2020

All day event
All day event
08:25 - 08:40
12:00 - 20:30
[4:30 - 18:30
16:00 - 17:45
16:30 - 17:30

Rowing Strength & Conditioning/Ergs
Midweek Chapel (C) (Church)
Clinics

Shell Scholars' Lunch (Sal Ch)

Girls' Choir

Chapel Choir

Clinics

Junior Girls' Strength & Conditioning
Drama Priority

Stromenti Strings

Jazz Band

Clinics

Senior Boys' Strength & Conditioning
U6 Student Finance Talk

Beaufort House trip to Theatre (Southampton)

Ichthyans (Nineveh)

Concert featuring Musicians from the Britten Sinfonia and Canford Senior

Musicians

Squash: Clayesmore School
Hockey: EH Tier | Cup Round 3
Midweek Chapel (Mo) (Church)

VI Form: Oxford Playhouse Greek Play (Oxford)

DT Clinics & Workshops
Clinics

Senior Girls' Strength & Conditioning
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17:30 - 18:45

Friday 14/02/2020
05:30 - 18:00
08:00 - 20:00
08:25 - 08:40
12:00 - 15:00
14:00 - 14:00
14:00 - 16:10

Saturday 15/02/2020

All day event
All day event
All day event

Sunday 16/02/2020

All day event
All day event
All day event

Monday 17/02/2020

All day event
All day event
All day event

Tuesday 18/02/2020

All day event
All day event
['1:00 - 20:00
16:00 - 16:00

Open Use Strength & Conditioning

CCF: Cross-country Skiing Expedition (Norway) (Bykle Norway)

Mufti Day

Assembly taken by HM (AH); LVI in LT with DN/NLH (AH/LT)

Friends of Canford Spring Lunch (JoG)
Half Term begins
Shell Parents' Meeting (Sp Ctr)

Half Term
A Level Geography trip to Azores
CCF: Cross-country Skiing Expedition (Norway)

Half Term
A Level Geography trip to Azores
CCF: Cross-country Skiing Expedition (Norway)

Half Term
A Level Geography trip to Azores
CCF: Cross-country Skiing Expedition (Norway)

Half Term

CCF: Cross-country Skiing Expedition (Norway)
Classics/Philosophy & Theology Trip to Rome (Rome)
A Level Geography trip to Azores (returns 16.00)

Wednesday 19/02/2020

All day event
All day event
All day event

Thursday 20/02/2020

All day event
All day event
All day event

Friday 21/02/2020

All day event

Half Term
CCF: Cross-country Skiing Expedition (Norway)
Classics/Philosophy & Theology Trip to Rome

Half Term
CCF: Cross-country Skiing Expedition (Norway)
Classics/Philosophy & Theology Trip to Rome

Half Term
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18:00 - 18:00 CCF: Cross-country Skiing Expedition (Norway) retums 18.00

20:00 - 20:00 Classics/Philosophy & Theology Trip to Rome - retums 20.00
Saturday 22/02/2020

All day event Half Term

Sunday 23/02/2020

21:30 - 21:30 Half Term ends

Monday 24/02/2020

All day event Week |

06:30 - 07:30 Rowing Strength & Conditioning/Ergs

08:30 - 17:30 UVI Form Mock Exams

13:50 - 16:25 CCF Parade: First Rehearsal

[4:00 - 16:00 Strength & Conditioning

[4:15 - 1415 Team Photos

16:00 - 18:30 Clinics

16:30 - 17:15 Senior Girls' Netball Strength & Conditioning
16:45 - 17:40 DofE Gold Session

[7:15 - 18:45 Senior Boys' Strength & Conditioning

17:30 - 18:30 HODs' Meeting (LG)

1'7:30 - 18:45 Senior Girls' Indoor Hockey

|7:45 - 18:45 Symphonic Wind Orchestra & Concert Band
Tuesday 25/02/2020

All day event |3+ Canford Entrance Test (Late) (LG, JoG, Sal Ch)
All day event CRY Screening (HC)

08:25 - 08:40 Shell Assembly with TXM/LMS in LT (LT)
08:30 - 17:30 UVI Form Mock Exams

10:30 - 10:30 Team Photos

14:30 - 18:30 DT Clinics & Workshops

15:30 - 16:30 Support for Learming Prep Club (Shells only)
15:45 - 16:30 Music Theory Classes

16:00 - 17:30 Senior Girls' Performance Hockey

16:00 - 18:30 Clinics

[6:15-17:15 Junior Boys' Strength & Conditioning

16:45 - 18:00 Orchestra

[7:15 - 1845 Open Use Strength & Conditioning

18:00 - 18:45 Chamber Choir
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Wednesday 26/02/2020

Thursday 27/02/2020

Friday 28/02/2020

All day event
06:30 - 07:30
08:25 - 08:40
08:30 - 17:30
[0:05 - I'1:10
[2:30 - 13:10
13:50 - 14:25
13:50 - 14:25
[3:50 - 14:30
16:30 - 17:15
16:30 - 19:00
|6:45 - 18:00
[6:45 - 18:00
|6:45 - 18:00
[7:15 - 1845
18:00 - 22:00
[8:15 - 19:00
All day event
08:25 - 08:40
08:30 - 13:00
08:30 - 17:30
10:00 - 10:00
10:40 - '1:10
12:00 - 12:00
[4:30 - 18:30
16:00 - 17:45
16:30 - 17:30
[7:15 - 18:00
17:30 - 18:45
18:30 - 20:00
All day event
All day event
08:30 - 17:30
13:45 - 14:25

| 3+ Drama Scholarship (LT Auditorium & Foyer)
Rowing Strength & Conditioning/Ergs
Congregational Practice (Mu Sch)

UVI Form Mock Exams

Clinics

Shell Scholars' Lunch (Sal Ch)

Chapel Choir

Girls' Choir

Clinics

Junior Girls' Strength & Conditioning
Drama Priority

Stromenti Strings

Jazz Band

Clinics

Senior Boys' Strength & Conditioning
Wimborne House Charity Concert (AH)
Ichthyans (Nineveh)

Basketball: Clayesmore School
Congregational Practice (Mu Sch)
Governors' Meeting: Finance & Executive
UVI Form Mock Exams

I3+ Art Scholarship Day

TED Ed Talkk (Eg)

I3+ Design Technology Scholarship

DT Clinics & Workshops

Clinics

Senior Girls' Strength & Conditioning
Sounds of Canford Informal Concert (MuSch Concert Hall)
Open Use Strength & Conditioning
Beaufort House supper (JoG)

V Form Ist Assessment (due by midnight)
Shells: GCSE Choices due

UVI Form Mock Exams

Chapel Choir
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13:45 - 14:25

Saturday 29/02/2020

13:50 - 14:30
[4:30 - 18:30
15:30 - 18:30
16:30 - 18:45
1'7:00 - 18:00
18:30 - 22:00
All day event
All day event
All day event
All day event
08:30 - 13:00
[4:00 - 14:00
[4:00 - 17:00
19:00 - 19:00
19:00 - 19:00
19:30 - 19:30

Sunday 01/03/2020

Monday 02/03/2020

All day event
08:30 - 16:00
10:30 - 1'1:30
12:00 - 18:00
12:00 - 15:00
[4:00 - 14:00
[4:00 - 14:00
17:00 - 21:00
All day event
All day event
All day event
06:30 - 07:30
13:50 - 16:25
14:00 - 16:00
16:00 - 18:30
16:30 - 17:15
16:45 - 17:40

Girls' Choir

Clinics

Prep Schools' Singing Festival (MuSch Concert Hall)
Clinics

Open Use Strength & Conditioning

JoG Debate (JoG)

Nash Club Event - Quiz Night (Nash Building)

Netball: Bradfield College, Marlborough College
Rowing: Avon Head

Hockey: House Matches

Lacrosse: National Schools Tournament

UVI Form Mock Exams (Sp Hall)

Ten Tors |

House Hockey (Juniors & Seniors) (Astros)
Shells and IVs: Bowling

V Form Social Evening (SFC)

VI Form Dinner Dance for Ghana (GH/OL)

Lacrosse: National Schools' Tournament

City Reach sponsored walk

Morning Worship. Duty House (C) (Mu Sch)

Frankenstein Rehearsal (LT)

Art Workshop

Boarding House Basketball Competition/City Reach sponsored walk
Minibuses to Tower Park and/or Castlepoint

| 3+ Academic Scholarship Day | (overnight stay) (LG, JoG, Sal Ch)

Week 2

| 3+ Academic Scholarship Day 2 (LG, JoG, Sal Ch, AH)
Badminton: JP Morgan

Rowing Strength & Conditioning/Ergs

CCF Parade: NCOs' Rehearsal

Strength & Conditioning

Clinics

Senior Girls' Netball Strength & Conditioning

DofE Gold Session

Page: 15 of 22

Printed on: 12/11/2019 2:38:57 PM



[7:15 - 18:45

[7:30 - 18:45 Senior Girls' Indoor Hockey

|7:45 - 18:45

[8:10-19:10 Lent Addresses Supper (Nineveh)
18:30 - 20:00 SMAC (TBCO)

20:45 - 21:30 Lent Addresses (LG)

Tuesday 03/03/2020

All day event

All day event

07:00 - 07:00 Breakfast Networking Meeting
08:25 - 08:40

12:30 - 13:10 Shell Scholars' Lunch (BCR)
[4:30 - 18:30 DT Clinics & Workshops

15:30 - 16:30

[5:45 - 16:30 Music Theory Classes

16:00 - 17:30 Senior Girls' Performance Hockey
16:00 - 18:30 Clinics

[6:15-17:15

16:30 - 16:30

16:45 - 18:00 Orchestra

17:00 - 18:00 Global Forum (Eg)

['7:15 - 18:45 Open Use Strength & Conditioning
18:00 - 18:45 Chamber Choir

[8:10-19:10 Lent Addresses Supper (Nineveh)
20:45 - 21:30 Lent Addresses (LG)
Wednesday 04/03/2020

All day event

All day event

06:30 - 07:30

08:25 - 08:40 Midweek Chapel (SH) (Church)
[0:05 - 1'1:10 Clinics

13:50 - 14:25 Chapel Choir

13:50 - 14:25 Girls' Choir

13:50 - 14:30 Clinics

16:30 - 17:15

16:30 - 19:00 Drama Priority

16:45 - 18:00 Stromenti Strings

Senior Boys' Strength & Conditioning

Symphonic Wind Orchestra & Concert Band

| 3+ Academic Scholarship Day 3 (LG, JoG, Sal Ch, AH)

V Form Tutor Report (due by midnight)

LVI Assembly with WMD in MuSch  (MuSch)

Support for Leaming Prep Club (Shells only)

Junior Boys' Strength & Conditioning

House Squash (Senior Boys) Semi Finals

Congress to Campus (tbc) (Wellington College)

| 3+ Academic Scholarship Day 4 (LG, JoG, Sal Ch, AH, Eg, LT)

Rowing Strength & Conditioning/Ergs

Junior Girls' Strength & Conditioning
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[6:45 - 18:00
|6:45 - 18:00
[7:15 - 18:45
[8:10 - 19:10
[8:15 - 19:00
19:15 - 20:30
2045 - 21:30

Thursday 05/03/2020

All day event
All day event
All day event
All day event
All day event
08:25 - 08:40
09:00 - 09:00
[4:30 - 18:30
16:00 - 17:45
16:30 - 17:30
[7:15 - 18:00
17:30 - 18:45
19:00 - 21:00

Friday 06/03/2020

All day event
[3:45 - 14:25
[3:45 - 14:25
[3:50 - 14:30
15:00 - 16:30
[5:10 - 16:30

15:30 - 18:30
16:30 - 18:45
1'7:00 - 18:00
18:00 - 21:00
19:30 - 22:00

Saturday 07/03/2020

All day event
All day event

Jazz Band

Clinics

Senior Boys' Strength & Conditioning
Lent Addresses' Supper (Nineveh)
Ichthyans (Nineveh)

IV Scholars' Evening (TBC)

Lent Addresses (LG)

|4+ Canford Entrance Test Day (LG, JoG, Sal Ch)
Basketball: Bishop's Worsworth & Marlborough
Netball: Ballard School

World Book Day

Hockey: EH Tier | Cup Round 4

Midweek Chapel (F) (Church)

Macbeth RSC Live Broadcast

DT Clinics & Workshops

Clinics

Senior Girls' Strength & Conditioning

Sounds of Canford Informal Concert (MuSch Concert hall)
Open Use Strength & Conditioning

Heretics (LG)

UVI & LVI Form 2nd Assessment (due midnight)
Chapel Choir

Girls' Choir

Clinics

IV Form PSME talk: Alicia Drummond (tbc)

Ué Connections. Twins FX| special Effects Designers: 'Making the impossible ...
Possible' (AH)

Clinics

Open Use Strength & Conditioning

Parent talk: Alicia Drummond (LG)

V Scholars' Trip (offsite)

The Friends of Canford annual Jazz Concert (MuSch Concert Hall)

Hockey: Millfield School
Netball: Seaford College, The Portsmouth Grammar School
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All day event

Sunday 08/03/2020

Monday 09/03/2020

All day event
All day event
All day event
19:00 - 19:00
19:00 - 19:00
All day event
10:00 - 18:00
10:30 - 1'1:30
[4:00 - 14:00
[4:00 - 14:00
All day event
All day event
06:30 - 07:30
13:50 - 16:25
14:00 - 16:00
16:00 - 18:30
16:30 - 17:15
16:45 - 17:40
[7:15 - 1845
17:30 - 18:45
|7:45 - 18:45
18:00 - 22:00
18:30 - 20:00

Tuesday 10/03/2020

All day event
08:25 - 08:40
12:30 - 13:10
[4:30 - 18:30
15:30 - 16:30
[5:45 - 16:30
16:00 - 17:30
16:00 - 18:30

Basketball: Winchester College
Rowing: Womens Head of the River
Football: Dauntsey's School
Lacrosse: St Swithun's School

IV and V Forms Host House

VI Form Social Evening (SFC)

Rugby Sevens: Downside School

Frankenstein Technical Rehearsal (LT)

Informal Morning Worship. Duty House (Ma) (Mu Sch)
Climbing Tower/Bake Off/Free Swim

Minibuses to Tower Park and/or Castlepoint

Week |

Sh & VI form: Timetable finalised - changes after this date must fit in with existing
option groups

Rowing Strength & Conditioning/Ergs

CCF Parade: Final Rehearsal

Strength & Conditioning

Clinics

Senior Girls' Netball Strength & Conditioning
DofE Gold Session

Senior Boys' Strength & Conditioning

Senior Girls' Indoor Hockey

Symphonic Wind Orchestra & Concert Band
Frankenstein Dress Rehearsals (LT)

Physics Book Club (JoG)

|6+ Canford Entrance Test (Late Day) (LG, JoG, Sal Ch)

Pupil Leaders' Assembly in AH; IV Form with Pupil Leaders in MuSch.
(AH/MuSch)

Shell Scholars' Lunch (BCR)

DT Clinics & Workshops

Support for Leaming Prep Club (Shells only)
Music Theory Classes

Senior Girls' Performance Hockey

Clinics
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[6:15-17:15

16:30 - 16:30
[6:45 - 18:00
[7:15 - 18:45
[7:30 - 18:30
18:00 - 18:45
18:00 - 22:00
19:00 - 20:30

Junior Boys' Strength & Conditioning
House Squash (Junior Boys) Finals
Orchestra

Open Use Strength & Conditioning
Hsms' Meeting (SalCh)

Chamber Choir

Frankenstein Dress Rehearsals (LT)

A Level Recitals (MuSch Concert Hall)

Wednesday | 1/03/2020

06:30 - 07:30
08:25 - 08:40
09:00 - 15:00
[0:05 - 11:10
[3:50 - 14:25
13:50 - 14:25
13:50 - 14:30
16:30 - 17:15
16:30 - 19:00
[6:45 - 18:00
[6:45 - 18:00
[6:45 - 18:00
[7:15 - 18:45
[8:15 - 19:00
18:30 - 19:30
19:30 - 22:00

Thursday 12/03/2020

All day event
All day event
08:25 - 08:40
[4:00 - 17:00
[4:30 - 18:30
16:00 - 17:45
16:30 - 17:30
[7:15 - 18:00
[7:30 - 18:45
19:30 - 22:00

Rowing Strength & Conditioning/Ergs
Midweek Chapel (Ma) (Church)
Under | | Boys' Hockey Tournament
Clinics

Chapel Choir

Girls' Choir

Clinics

Junior Girls' Strength & Conditioning
Drama Priority

Stromenti Strings

Jazz Band

Clinics

Senior Boys' Strength & Conditioning
Ichthyans (Nineveh)

House Supper - de Lacy (JoG)

I'st performance of 'Frankenstein' (LT)

Netball: Parkstone Grammar School

Hockey: Ballard School

Midweek Chapel (B) (Church)

Musicians perform at Castle Court

DT Clinics & Workshops

Clinics

Senior Girls' Strength & Conditioning

Sounds of Canford Informal Concert (MuSch Concert Hall)
Open Use Strength & Conditioning

2nd performance of 'Frankenstein' (LT)
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Friday 13/03/2020

All day event
[1:00 - I'1:00
13:45 - 14:25
13:45 - 14:25
13:50 - 14:30
15:00 - 16:30
[5:10 - 16:30
[5:10 - 16:25
15:30 - 18:30
16:30 - 18:45
18:00 - 18:30
19:30 - 22:00

Saturday 14/03/2020

All day event
All day event
All day event
08:00 - 13:00
12:00 - 15:00
19:00 - 19:00
19:30 - 19:30
19:30 - 19:30

Sunday 15/03/2020

All day event
09:00 - 09:00
10:00 - 17:00
[4:00 - 14:00
[4:00 - 14:00

Monday 16/03/2020

All day event
06:30 - 07:30
[4:00 - 16:00
14:00 - 16:00
[4:15 - 14:15
16:00 - 18:30
16:30 - 17:15

Shell & IV Form 2nd Assessment (due midnight)
Careers Symposium 2020

Chapel Choir

Girls' Choir

Clinics

IV Form PSME talk: Respected.info 3Ls" (Mu Sch)

U6 Connections. Alex Trewby, OC, Tech Entrepreneur: 'Creating Divide'
(Drawing room (OL))

Shell Talk: Sarah Govett (Author) (Mu Sch)

Clinics

Open Use Strength & Conditioning

Evening Worship (Not LVI Form) Duty House (F) (Mu Sch)

Final performance of 'Frankenstein' (LT)

Netball: Millfield School

Hockey: Wellington College

Football: Corinthian Casuals, Corinthian Casuals - Dorset chapter
SAT Testing (AH, BCR, JoG, Sal Ch)

2000 Reunion (JoG)

Shells, IVs, Vs - to be decided (LT)

Sports Dinner (GH)

VI Form Social Evening (SFC)

Golf: Old Canfordians

DofE Gold LVI Planning Day

Theatre Arts Community Workshops ( FCS grant) (LT Foyer)
Climbing Centre (Poole)/Free Swim/Water Polo

Minibuses to Tower Park and/or Castlepoint

Week 2

Rowing Strength & Conditioning/Ergs

House Netball (Shells only) (Outside Netball Courts)
Strength & Conditioning

CCF Inspection and Parade

Clinics

Senior Girls' Netball Strength & Conditioning
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16:45 - 17:40

[7:15 - 18:45
17:30 - 18:45
|7:45 - 18:45
18:30 - 20:00

Tuesday 17/03/2020

All day event
10:30 - 12:00
12:30 - 13:10
[4:00 - 16:00
[4:30 - 18:30
15:30 - 16:30
[5:45 - 16:30
16:00 - 17:30
16:00 - 18:30
[6:15-17:15
16:30 - 16:30
[6:45 - 18:00
[7:15 - 1845
18:00 - 18:45
19:00 - 20:00

DofE Gold Session

Senior Boys' Strength & Conditioning

Senior Girls' Indoor Hockey

Symphonic Wind Orchestra & Concert Band
House Supper - Monteacute (JoG)

IV Tutor Comments (due midnight)

House Netball (4th form only) (Outside Netball Courts)
Shell Scholars' Lunch (Sal Ch)

House Netball (Seniors only) (Outside Netball Courts)
DT Clinics & Workshops

Support for Leaming Prep Club (Shells only)

Music Theory Classes

Senior Girls' Performance Hockey

Clinics

Junior Boys' Strength & Conditioning

House Badminton (Senior Boys) Finals

Orchestra

Open Use Strength & Conditioning

Chamber Choir

Yellow Hour (LG)

Wednesday |8/03/2020

All day event
All day event
06:30 - 07:30
08:25 - 08:40
[0:05 - I'1:10
13:50 - 14:25
13:50 - 14:25
13:50 - 14:30
16:30 - 17:15
16:30 - 19:00
[6:45 - 18:00
|6:45 - 18:00
[6:45 - 18:00
[7:15 - 18:45
18:00 - 20:00

Rowing: Schools Head of the River
Hockey: EH Tier | Cup 1/4 Final
Rowing Strength & Conditioning/Ergs
Midweek Chapel (S) (Church)
Clinics

Chapel Choir

Girls' Choir

Clinics

Junior Girls' Strength & Conditioning
Drama Priority

Stromenti Strings

Jazz Band

Clinics

Senior Boys' Strength & Conditioning
Shine Graduation Evening (Long Gallery)
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18:15 - 19:00
19:30 - 21:30

Thursday 19/03/2020

Friday 20/03/2020

All day event
All day event
08:25 - 08:40
[0:40 - 11:10
[3:45 - 18:00
[4:30 - 18:30
16:00 - 17:45
16:30 - 17:30
17:30 - 18:45
19:30 - 19:30
08:25 - 08:40
09:30 - 13:00
[3:45 - 14:25
[4:00 - 14:00
[4:00 - 16:10
[4:30 - 17:00
17:30 - 00:00

Ichthyans (Nineveh)

Drama Exam Performance evening (LT)

Cross Country: Canford Relays
Football: Milton Abbey School
Midweek Chapel (W) (Church)
TED Ed Talkk (Eg)

Music Concert - Rehearsals

DT Clinics & Workshops

Clinics

Senior Girls' Strength & Conditioning
Open Use Strength & Conditioning
School Concert in Lighthouse Poole

Assembly taken by HM (AH); V Form with NLH in LT (AH/LT)

Full Governing Body Meeting

Chapel Choir

Term ends

UVI Form Parents' Meeting (Sp Ctr)
Art trip to Portland (Portland)
Partnership trip to Cambodia
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